UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Rackspace US, Inc. and Rackspace Hosting, Inc. Petitioner

v.

PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC and Level 3 Communications, LLC. Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-00066 Patent 6,928,442

.

Title: ENFORCEMENT AND POLICING OF LICENSED CONTENT USING CONTENT-BASED IDENTIFIERS

> PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. ROBERT B.K. DEWAR

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT Petitioner Rackspace US, Inc. and Rackspace Hosting, Inc., by and through its counsel, will take the deposition of Dr. Robert B.K. Dewar. Per the agreement of counsel, this deposition will take place on September 4, 2014, beginning at 9:00 a.m. local time, and continuing from day to day on September 5, 2014 and September 9, 2014, until complete, at the offices of Haynes and Boone LLP, 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 26th Floor, New York, NY 10012, or such other location agreed to by the parties, before a Notary Public or other officer duly authorized to administer oaths. Counsel for Patent Owner has represented that Dr. Dewar is willing to appear at the time and location indicated above. The deposition testimony will be recorded by stenographic means, by videotape, and real time transcription services may be utilized. The arrangements for the reporter will be made by counsel for Petitioner.

Respectfully submitted,

[David W. OBrien]

Dated: August 8, 2014

David W. O'Brien Registration No. 40,107

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP Telephone: (512) 867-8457 Facsimile: (214) 200-0853

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Rackspace US, Inc. and Rackspace Hosting, Inc. Petitioner

v. PersonalWeb Technologies, LLC and Level 3 Communications, LLC. Patent Owner

Case IPR2014-00066 Patent 6,928,442 Title: ENFORCEMENT AND POLICING OF LICENSED CONTENT USING CONTENT-BASED IDENTIFIERS

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.105, that service was made on the Patent Owner as detailed below.

Date of serviceAugust 8, 2014Manner of serviceBy email upon counsel of record listed belowDocument servedPetitioner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Robert B.K. DewarPersons servedJoseph A. Rhoa (jar@nixonvan.com)Updeep S. Gill (usg@nixonvan.com)NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.901 North Glebe Road, 11th FloorArlington, VA 22203

<u>|David W. OBrien|</u>

David W. O'Brien Registration No. 40,107